

08-05-2005

press Mail No. EV 459 065 679 US



103056121

ET

Attorney Docket Number 10589-043-999

CAM No.: 109843-999042

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	i icase ic	cord the attached original (locuments of co	opy mereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Richard G. Wilde; Neil G. Almstead; Ellen M. Welch; and Holger Beckmann			Name:	PTC Therapeutics, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Address:	100 Corporate Court Middlesex Business Center	
3. Nature of conveyance:			South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080		
	Merge	r			
Security Agreement	Chang	e of Name	Country (if other than USA): Zip Code:		
Other					
Execution Date: _June 20, 2005; June 20, 2005; June 20, 2005; and June 9, 2005, respectively.			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):			1 Au 5 + 104 - 104	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da			date of the appl	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/048,659 filed January 21, 2005			B. Patent No.	.(s)	
5 N		ditional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠	No ==	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of and patent	f applications ts involved: One One	
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 > Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
New York, New York 10017			8. Deposit account number: 50-3013		
		DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the fore			d any attached copy is a true copy of the or	iginal
For: Anthony M. Insogna By: Michael J. Bruner	35,203 47,458	anthony M By: Mil D.	Burn, R	Ly. No. 47,458 August 1,20	05
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.	Signature		Date	
			Total nui	mber of pages including cover sheet:	three

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/04/2005 PRYRIE 00000091 503013 11048659 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 703-306-5995

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA \

NYJD: 1586512.1

PATENT REEL: 016831 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	, WE, RICH	ARD G. WILDE,	a citizen of the	United States, 1	residing at 13 Ca	ascades Terrace	e, Somerville, Ne	w
Jerse	y 08876; NEIL	G. ALMSTI	EAD, a citizen of th	ne United States	s, residing at 17	9 Longview Dri	ve, Princeton, I	New Jersey 0854	0;
ELL	EN M. WELCI	H, a citizen o	f the United States,	residing at 33	Hollow Brook I	Road, Califon, N	ew Jersey 078:	30; and HOLGE	R
BEC	KMANN, a cit	izen of Germ	any, residing at K	onvikstrasse 9,	79098, Freibur	g, Germany, A.	SSIGNORS, ar	re inventors of the	he
inver	ition in THE U	SE OF NUC	LEOSIDE COMP	OUNDS FOR	NONSENSE S	SUPPRESSION	AND THE T	REATMENT C	F
GEN	ETIC DISEAS	ES for which	we have executed a	n application fo	r a Patent of the	United States			
П.	which is execute	don □	even date berewi	th or					

\boxtimes	which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 10589-043-999
\boxtimes	which was filed on January 21, 2005 as Application No. 11/048,659
	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, , of Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Application number,
	filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, PTC THERAPEUTICS, INC., ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 Corporate Court, Middlesex Business Center, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	•			
Date	6/20/2005	, 2005	Richard & Wille	L.S
Date	6/20/2005	, 2005	Richard G. Wilde	L.S.
Date	- Well con	, 2003	Neil G Almstead	L.3.
Date	6/20/2005	, 2005	Eller M. Welch	L.S.
Date	06/69/2005	, 2005	Rolled Holger Beckmann	L.S.

State of New Jersey	
County of Hidd(esex) ss.:	
On Tune 20 , 2005, before me, Son personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	Notary Public, personally appeared Richard G. Wilde, person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal Senja Burten	SONJA K. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/17/2007
State of New Jersey)	•
County of MiddleSex	
	Notary Public, personally appeared Neil G. Almstead, person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal	SONJA K. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission State 1 2/17/2007
State of New Jersey) SS.: County of MiddleSex)	
	Notary Public, personally appeared Ellen M. Welch erson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal Senfor Benjam	SONJA K. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission
State of California.) County of San Wrates) SS.:	
personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p	Public, personally appeared Holger Beckmann, person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal	GAL ROMERO Commission # 1589280 Notary Public - California San Malso County My Comm. Expires Mar 14, 2009

Page 2 of 2

NYJD: 1569663.1